William T. Hawke Kevin J. McKeon Thomas J. Sniscak Scott T. Wyland Todd S. Stewart Craig R. Burgraff Janet L. Miller Steven K. Haas William E. Lehman Judith D. Cassel J. Aaron Winn

Of Counsel Julia A. Conover Christopher J. Knight

100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hmslegal.com

June 27, 2011

## VIA HAND DELIVERY

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building Filing Room – 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE:

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. - Electric Service Application

Docket No. A-2011-2228643

Proof of Publication Affidavit

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("Commission") are the original and three (3) copies of the newspaper proof of publication affidavit from the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette. This affidavit is filed in connection with the June 13, 2011 letter filed by Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. ("IGS") by which IGS indicated its intention to amend its electric service application to include the service territories of PPL and Duquesne Light.<sup>1</sup>

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact either me or Todd Stewart with any questions you may have.

Sincerely

Steven K. Haas

Counsel to Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.

SKH/san Enclosures

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1778 HARRISBURG, PA 17105

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> As indicated in IGS's June 13, 2011 letter, it previously published notice of its application in newspapers covering PPL's service territory.

<b>Proof of Publication</b> Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 19	on of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette 029, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsbubeen regularly issued in said County and that a copprinted and published in the renewspaper of general circulation on the following date	eny, ss <u>K. Flaherty</u> , being duly sworn, deposes and says that the lation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post- and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the righ Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has y of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was gular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette ares, viz:
that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify	PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter egations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are
COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION	- Hadeeta
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE Application of interstate Gas Supply, Inc. (d/b/a	Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of: June 21, 2011
Application of Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. (d/b/a "IGS Energy") For Approval To Offer, Render, Furnish Or Supply Electricity Or Electric Generation Services As A Supplier of Electric Power To The Public In The Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania.  On March 2, 2011, Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.	- Jisa M. Maestru
On March 2, 2011, Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. ("IGS") filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC") for a license to supply electricity or electric generation services as a supplier of electric power engaged in the business of supplying electricity, under the provisions of the new Electricity Generation Customer Choice and Competition Act, In the service territory of PECO Energy Company. IGS's application was approved by the PUC on May 19, 2011. IGS has recently filed a request with the PUC to amend its application to provide service in the service territories of PPL and Duquesne Light Company.	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal  Linda M. Gaertner, Notary Public  City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015  MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES
The PUC may consider this request without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of IoS may be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC. P.O. BOX 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. You should send copies of any protest to interstate Gas Supply, inc's. attorney at the address listed below.  By and through Counsel: Todd S. Stewart Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP 100 North Tenth Street Harrisburg, PA 17101 (717) 236-4841	STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS Hawke McKeon & Sniscak 100 N TENTH ST PO BOX 1778 ATTN: STEVEN K HAAS HARRISBURG PA 17105-1778
	To PG Publishing Company 2
	Total\$741.30
PG PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher	c's Receipt for Advertising Costs of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation, d advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have
Office 34 Boulevard of the Allies	PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 Phone 412-263-1338	Ву
I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof o said notice.	f Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject matter of
	Attorney For

Term,\_\_\_\_